

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 64/2018

ANJAN KUMAR SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA SAHOO

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.28046/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 08-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after three weeks, at the request of learned counsel for
the petitioner.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER