

ITEM NO.7+22

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Crl) No.64/2018

ANJAN KUMAR SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA SAHOO

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.28046/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH TP(CRL) No.104/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.44254/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 03-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matters are
adjourned by one week.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER