

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 64/2018

ANJAN KUMAR SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA SAHOO

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.28046/2018-EX-PARTE STAY
MR. HITENDRA NATH RATH, ADVOCATE)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 104/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.44254/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 30-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Garg, Adv.
Ms. Samridhi, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on both the sides submits that they are not averse to mediation.

The petitioner and respondent are directed to be present before this Court on 21.08.2018.

List on 21.08.2018.

Petitioner/Anjan Kumar Sahoo is directed to pay an amount of Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lac Fifty Thousand only) to respondent/Kamla Sahoo on or before 20.08.2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR