

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.13

REVISED
SECTION XVI-AS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 64/2018

ANJAN KUMAR SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA SAHOO

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.28046/2018-EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 28046/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)
WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 104/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.44254/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 12-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Garg, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe have heard learned counsel for the parties. We
enlarge the notice to wife (Kamla Sahoo) to show why transfer
should not be made as prayed for.Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, learned counsel for the
respondent accepts notice.

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks
thereafter.There shall be stay of further Proceedings in C.T. CASE
No. 636740 of 2016 titled as "Kamala Sahoo Vs. Anjan Kumar Sahu &
Ors. pending before the M.M., South East District, Saket, New
Delhi.

Petitioner to bring forth in the court a cheque for a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- towards part payment of the maintenance.

Petitioner to file an affidavit within four weeks stating the complete list of his assets and his net monthly emoluments less compulsory deductions and tax.

List after five weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 64/2018
ANJAN KUMAR SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA SAHOO

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.28046/2018-EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 28046/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 104/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.44254/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 12-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Garg, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. We enlarge the notice to wife (Kamla Sahoo) to show why transfer should not be made as prayed for.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice.

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

There shall be stay of further Proceedings in C.T. CASE No. 636740 of 2016 titled as "Kamala Sahoo Vs. Anjan Kumar Sahu & Ors. pending before the M.M., South East District, Saket, New Delhi.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)