



terms of the order dated 12.07.2019. The needful be done.

List on 24.09.2019.

.....J.  
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.  
[K.M. JOSEPH]

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 03, 2019.

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 64/2018

ANJAN KUMAR SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA SAHOO & ORS.  
IA No. 28046/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 104/2018 (XVI-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.44254/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)  
T.P.(Cr1.) No. 378/2019 (XVI-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.111177/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 03-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Garg, Adv.  
R-1 Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner has neither remitted the amount of maintenance nor brought forth a cheque for Rs.1 lakh towards part payment of maintenance in terms of order dated 12.07.2019. We are inclined to dismiss the petitions but at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner we grant one further opportunity.

However, this opportunity is subject to up to date maintenance to be remitted to the respondent before the

next date of hearing failing which this petition(s) will be dismissed without any further directions.

We are informed by learned counsel for the respondent that up to date maintenance would be Rs.2,43,668/- .

The petitioner has also not filed the affidavit in terms of the order dated 12.07.2019. The needful be done.

List on 24.09.2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]