

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 64/2018

ANJAN KUMAR SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA SAHOO

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 28046/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH T.P.(Cr1.) No. 104/2018  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.44254/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)T.P.(Cr1.) No. 378/2019  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.111177/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 26-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R.SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Inder Pahuja, Adv.  
For Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe up-to-date maintenance has been paid to the  
respondent-wife.A proposal is made for lumpsum settlement and mutual  
consent divorce in terms whereof it is proposed by the  
counsel for the respondent on instructions that the  
lumpsum amount should be given in the range of  
Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees fifteen lakhs) upwards.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to obtain instructions.

List these petitions on 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER